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Project Summary: St Helena Ball Park Complex

Narrative Description of Project:

Beaufort County Public Works

Stormwater Infrastructure

Project Summary

Project improved 930 L.F. of drainage system. Cleaned out 324 L.F. of outfall ditch, 466 L.F. of roadside ditch and 85 L.F.
of swale. Jetted (2) access pipes, (1) crossline pipe and 140 L.F. of outfall pipe. Hydroseeded for erosion control.

2011-542 / St. Helena Ball Park Complex

APJT / Access pipe - jetted

AUDIT / Audit Project

HAUL / Hauling

HYDR / Hydroseeding

ODCO / Outfall ditch - cleaned out
OFPJ / Outfall Pipe - Jetted

RSDCL / Roadside Ditch - Cleanout
UTLOC / Utility locates

Indirect Labor, Services and Supplies
2011-542 / St. Helena Ball Park Complex
Sub Total

Grand Total

Before

Labor
Hours
2.00
0.50
28.00
7.50
50.00
8.00
30.00
3.50
0.00
129.50

129.50

Labor
Cost
$46.56
$10.24
$599.76
$169.30
$1,122.90
$171.32
$677.20
$71.68
$0.00
$2,868.96

$2,868.96

Equipment
Cost
$44.32
$0.00
$372.68
$28.96
$323.30
$88.64
$152.60
$14.42
$0.00
$1,024.92

$1,024.92

During

Material
Cost
$1.00
$0.00
$143.09
$147.02
$81.27
$184.50
$38.39
$13.80
$0.00
$609.06

$609.06

Contractor
Cost
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Completion: May-11

Indirect
Cost
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,961.21
$1,961.21

$1,961.21

Total Cost
$91.88
$10.24

$1,115.53
$345.28
$1,527.47
$444.46
$868.19
$99.90
$1,961.21
$6,464.15

$6,464.15



Cleaned out 85
LF of swale.

Cleaned out 121 LFof roadside ditch.
Hydroseeded for erosion control. Jetted
(2) access pipes.

Cleaned out 345 LF of roadside ditch.
Hydroseeded for erosion control.

Cleaned out 324 LF
of outfall ditch.

Jetted 140 LF of
outfall pipe and (1)
crossline pipe.
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Project: St. Helena
Ballpark Complex

Activity: Drainage
Maintenance

Project #:
2011-542

Township: St.
Helena Island

Completed:
May 2011
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