

Beaufort County Public Works

Stormwater Infrastructure Project Summary

Completion: May-11

Project Summary: St Helena Ball Park Complex

Narrative Description of Project:

Project improved 930 L.F. of drainage system. Cleaned out 324 L.F. of outfall ditch, 466 L.F. of roadside ditch and 85 L.F. of swale. Jetted (2) access pipes, (1) crossline pipe and 140 L.F. of outfall pipe. Hydroseeded for erosion control.

2011-542 / St. Helena Ball Park Complex	Labor	Labor	Equipment	Material	Contractor	Indirect	
	Hours	Cost	Cost	Cost	Cost	Cost	Total Cost
APJT / Access pipe - jetted	2.00	\$46.56	\$44.32	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$91.88
AUDIT / Audit Project	0.50	\$10.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.24
HAUL / Hauling	28.00	\$599.76	\$372.68	\$143.09	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,115.53
HYDR / Hydroseeding	7.50	\$169.30	\$28.96	\$147.02	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$345.28
ODCO / Outfall ditch - cleaned out	50.00	\$1,122.90	\$323.30	\$81.27	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,527.47
OFPJ / Outfall Pipe - Jetted	8.00	\$171.32	\$88.64	\$184.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$444.46
RSDCL / Roadside Ditch - Cleanout	30.00	\$677.20	\$152.60	\$38.39	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$868.19
UTLOC / Utility locates	3.50	\$71.68	\$14.42	\$13.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$99.90
Indirect Labor, Services and Supplies	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,961.21	\$1,961.21
2011-542 / St. Helena Ball Park Complex	129.50	\$2,868.96	\$1,024.92	\$609.06	\$0.00	\$1,961.21	\$6,464.15
Sub Total							
Grand Total	129.50	\$2,868.96	\$1,024.92	\$609.06	\$0.00	\$1,961.21	\$6,464.15





During



